Office of the Dean Research and Consultancy Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project: "Development of compact and efficient grid tied solar power inverter (SPI) systems"

[Sponsoring Authority: DST-SERD, Govt. of India]

(Consortium project partner institutes CU, JU, IIESTS and KGEC)

Department of Computer Science and Technology IIEST, Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Ref.: Advt. No. CS 1753, dated 07.03.2022

[University Project Code: DRC/DST/CST/AM/013/21-22]

Interested candidates are requested to appear for a walk in-interview on 25th March 2022 at 11.00 AM, for the following temporary post in the department of Computer Science and Technology, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah-711 103.

Junior Research Fellow: No of post - One

Essential Qualification: First class B.E / B.Tech in Electronics and Tele-communication Engineering / Electronics and Instrumentation Engg / Computer Science and Engineering or allied fields or first class M.Sc. in Electronics Science / Computer Science from a recognized University/ Institute.

Desirable Qualification: Post graduate Specialization / Work experience / Sound knowledge in microcontroller and embedded system applications.

Fellowship: INR 31,000/- (consolidated) initially for one year extendable till the termination of the project.

Age Limit: Maximum 32 years, (Upper age limit is relaxable upto 5 years for SC/ST/OBC/Woman and Physically handicapped candidates).

Duration of project: Three years.

Venue of the walk-in interview: Office of the Dean (Research and Consultancy), 6th Floor, New Technology Building, IIEST, Shibpur.

Competent Candidates need to report at the venue and bring two hard copies bio-data to submit and original mark sheet and certificate. No reporting of candidates would be entertained after 12 noon.

NB: Soft copy of the bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance to: Dr. Abhik Mukherjee, CST Department to expedite the process/ for eligibility enquiry. E-mail id: abhik@cs.becs.ac.in/abhik@cs.iiests.ac.in

Dean (R & C)